

#### THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council (Arts, Com., Law, etc.)

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Composite Arts Building, Golapbag, P.O.- Rajbati, Dist.- Purba Barddhaman, Pin. -713104, West Bengal. E-Mail: pgadmissionarts2019@buruniv.ac.in Website: www.buruniv.ac.in

No.: PC/PG(A)/PG Admission 2019-2021/M. P. Ed./Admission Notice/328

28.01.2020

## **Admission Notification**

# M. P. Ed. (Phase-VI): For GITANJALI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

The following students are provisionally selected (as per the rank in the broad merit list) for admission to the M. P. Ed. under Faculty Council (Arts) for the session 2019-2021 (Phase-VI: GITANJALI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION):

### The students should take note of the following points before making payment of admission Fees

- 1. Payment of Admission Fees will <u>start from 29<sup>th</sup> January 2020</u> through the online link for payment of admission fees that will be available in the Post Graduate Admission (Arts) page on the university website. Candidates should log on to payment portal by inserting SP Transaction ID provided alongwith their name.
- 2. The link will remain open till 5 p.m. on 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2020.
- 3. Payment of admission Fees is to be made through Net Banking/Debit Card/Credit Card/Offline bank Challan generated through online process.
- 4. Candidates should ensure the generation of e-receipt of successful payment generated in the online system or SMS sent from SabPaisa to their registered mobile no. or through email to their registered e-mail id of Payment Success. Please remember that the receipt of SMS from own bank may not ensure successful payment to the designated bank account.
- 5. The university will not take the responsibility of any payment failure caused due to network problems.
- 6. Candidates are requested to verify their graduation honours marks and other details and in case of any discrepancy/ difference with the actual marks obtained, the same must be immediately brought to the notice (email: pgadmissionarts2019@buruniv.ac.in) before proceeding with the online admission.
- 7. **ALL ADMISSIONS ARE PROVISIONAL**. The mere fact that any name has been published in the admission list does not by itself ensure admission of the candidate concerned unless his/her original credentials are found in order at the time of verification of documents after the commencement of classes. The University also reserves all rights to drop or to include any name, if any suppression of facts on the part of the students, any mistake on the part of the University or any error in the system-generated data is detected at any stage before or after the admission.

- 8. If a candidate is found, before or after admission, **not** having the **minimum eligibility of admission in post graduate courses of The University of Burdwan**, then university will have the right to cancel his/her admission without taking the responsibility of refund of his/her admission fees. Candidates not possessing the minimum eligibility for admission are advised not to proceed or submit or upload their pending academic detail.
- 9. Seats remaining vacant after the expiry of payment period will be filled up through another phase, if required, which will be notified after the completion of admission of candidates enlisted in this phase.
- 10. Candidates who have been enlisted and have submitted their admission fees should report **immediately** with the e-receipt of their admission Fees for document verification and classes\*.
- 13. All the candidates will have to produce and submit self-attested photocopies of **all** testimonials including the relevant certificates and final honours mark sheet **on the date of document verification,** failing which their admission to Post Graduate courses will be cancelled. All eligibility criteria will be checked during document verification which will be carried out after the commencement of classes. If, at the time of document verification, the marks obtained by the candidate doesn't match with the marks shown in the merit list, the admission of the candidate is liable to be cancelled.

Joint Convener

PG Admission Committee-2019 (Arts)

#### **ELIGIBILITY WILL BE CHECKED DURING DOCUMENT VERIFICATION**

NAME	GENDER	CATEGORY	Seat Category	PROGRAM	ROLL NO.	%MARKS - COMPOSITE SCORE	RANK	Centre	Seat	Admission Fees
								GITANJALI COLLEGE OF	20%	RS. 5000/-
UJJAL DEBANSHI	Male	Unreserved	Unreserved	M.P.ED	201901180019	19.20	42	PHYSICAL EDUCATION	20%	
								GITANJALI COLLEGE OF	20%	RS. 5000/-
NILANJAN ACHARYA	Male	Unreserved	Unreserved	M.P.ED	201901180027	17.30	43	PHYSICAL EDUCATION		
SANGEETA								GITANJALI COLLEGE OF	20%	RS. 5000/-
CHOUDHARY	Female	Unreserved	Unreserved	M.P.ED	201901180080	16.80	45	PHYSICAL EDUCATION		
								GITANJALI COLLEGE OF	20%	RS. 5000/-
RATAN TUDU	Male	ST	Unreserved	M.P.ED	201901180116	9.30	54	PHYSICAL EDUCATION		